(Rev. 6-93)	5-2002	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark
(Nev. 0-55)		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Today	91739	ached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying parties: $2-8 - 02$	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
JOSEPH BYRD and DAVID LAKOSE		Name:QUAKER OATS COMPANY
		Internal Address:
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [XX] No		
8. Nature of conveyance:		
[XX] Assignment [] Merger		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name		Street Address: <u>321 N, CLARK STREET</u>
[] Other		P.O. BOX 049001, SUITE 25-7
Execution Date: <u>5/4/2000</u>		City: CHICAGO State: IL ZIP: 60604
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the executio	on date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
APPLICATION NO. 09/564,942		FEB - 8 2002
The second se		
Additional number	_	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Totalı	number of applications and patents involved: [1]
lame: Douglas J. Stilwell		
nternal Address:	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
		[X] Enclosed
		[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 500 Firstar Bank Building, P.O. Box 2107	8.	Deposit account number:
Dity: <u>Cedar Rapids</u> State: Iowa ZIP: <u>52406-2107</u>	(Attach d	uplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPA	
. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforr the original document.	nation is true a	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Douglas J. Stilwell		
ame of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages	comprisina co	Date Date
Mail doouments to be recorded		
Commissioner of Patents	& Trademarks	s, Box Assignments
FC:581 40.00 DP	gton, DC 2023	5 i
4		
۶		PATENT
		REEL: 012589 FRAME: 0011

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned <u>Joseph Byrd</u> and <u>David LaKose</u> have made a certain new and useful invention for "ROTARY GRANULAR MATERIAL CUTTERS" for which the undersigned is about to make application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, Serial No. <u>09/564,942</u> filed <u>5/5/2000</u>;

WHEREAS, Quaker Oats Company of Cedar Rapids, Iowa, ("assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the Patent and the invention covered by it.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (1) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to assignee and the legal representatives, successors and assigns of the assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the Patent, and any reissue or reissues of the Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for the assignee's own use.

The undersigned also covenants and agrees with the assignee that the undersigned has the full right to convey the interest sold and assigned and has not executed and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever in conflict with the rights and interest assigned; and that the undersigned will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the assignee: execute such additional assignments and other documents and do such additional acts as the assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect or confirm this assignment and the assignee's enjoyment of the rights acquired; and aid in enforcing any rights accruing as a result of the Patent by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving the Patent and by cooperating in the execution of documents, statements, affidavits, etc. that may be required in any such proceeding or transaction.

It is understood that the foregoing covenants and agreements shall bind the legal representatives of the undersigned and inure to the benefit of the legal representatives, successors and assigns of the assignee.

Dated the	4	day of	Mar	, 2000.
	1		y	

David D. Jakose

STATE OF IOWA) ss COUNTY OF LINN)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Alph Bepal and Mapped Aalogse, known to me to be the same persons who executed the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that the same was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act thereof, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

<u>Manay</u> X. Blazeb Notary Public Oppiees 11:21-2000

(SEAL)